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ENROLLMENT “STATS” FALL SEMESTER 2003

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

Undergraduate 6292 80.5%

Graduate 1523 19.5%
Total 7815 100.00%

ETHNICITY

Black 7310 93.5%

White 342 4.4%

Hispanic 14 <1%

Asian 36 <1%

Native America 4 <1%

Alien 109 1.4%

Total 7815 100.00%

GENDER

Male 2886 36.9%

Female 4929 63.1%

Total 7815 100.00%

STATUS

Full-Time 6045 77.0%

Part-Time 1770 23%
Total 7815 100.00%

RESIDENCY

In-State 6251 80.0%

Hinds County 3007 41.14%

Out-of-State 1407 18.0%

Foreign 157 2.0%

Total 7815 100.00%

REGISTRATION TYPE

First Time Freshmen 955 12.2%

Returning Students 4387 56.1%

Readmitted Students 463 5.9%

Transfer Students 358 4.6%

First-Time Graduate Students 374 4.8%

Returning Graduate Students 1145 14.7%

Transient Students 18 <1%

Non Formula Students 114 1.5%

Other 1 <1%

Total 7815 100.00%

DOCTORAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT

Education Administration 48

Business Administration 35

Public Administration 34

Clinical Psychology 31

Environmental Science 27

Social Work 26

Early Childhood Education 26

Chemistry 13

Urban and Regional Planning 12

Urban Higher Education 0




FALL SEMESTER ENROLLMENT TRENDS
1998-2002 (Total Headcount/F.T.E)

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

W Headcount M FTE

TABLE 1

COMPARISON OF ENROLLMENT BY HEADCOUNT AND CLASSIFICATION
FALL SEMESTERS 2002 AND 2003

CLASSIFICATION FALL 2002 FALL 2003 | DIFFERENCE
Freshman 2035 2030 -5
Sophomore 1288 1285 -3
Junior 1154 1176 22
Senior 1838 1801 -37
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE 6315 6292 -23
TOTAL GRADUATE 1468 1523 55
TOTAL UNIVERSITY 7783 7815 32




SCHOOL Undergraduate Graduate Total
Communicative Disorders 0 23 23
Health Care Administration 137 0 137
Public Health 0 54 54
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES 137 77 214
Accounting 288 20 308
Business Administration 520 78 598
Business Education 31 0 31
Economics 13 0 13
Finance 101 0 101
Management 174 0 174
Marketing 150 0 150
Office Administration 8 0 8
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 1,285 98 1,383
Child Care & Family Education 179 0 179
Early Childhood Education 0 27 27
Educational Administration & Supervision 0 147 147
Educational Technology 21 0 21
Elementary Education 554 45 599
Guidance & Counseling 0 169 169
Health, Physical Education, & Recreation 209 20 229
Reading 0 4 4
Rehabilitation Services 0 51 51
Secondary Education 0 10 10
Social Science Education 31 0 31
Special Education 78 23 101
Teacher Education 0 29 29
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 1,072 525 1,597
Civil Engineering 49 0 49
Computer Engineering 128 0 128
Telecommunications Engineering 4 0 4
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING 181 0 181
Art 85 0 85
Criminal Justice & Correctional Services 275 25 300
English 172 24 196
Foreign Languages 10 0 10
History 65 10 75
Mass Communications 244 19 263
Music (Piano Performance) 14 0 14
Music Education 79 10 89
Political Science 141 17 158
Psychology 257 30 287
Public Administration 0 39 39
Public Policy & Administration 0 28 28
Sociology 30 44 74
Speech 69 0 69
Urban & Regional Planning 0 24 24
Urban Studies 26 0 26
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS 1,467 270 1,737
Biology 658 28 686
Chemistry 46 13 59
Computer Science 353 89 442
Environmental Science 0 43 43
Hazardous Materials Management 0 14 14
Industrial Arts Education 3 14 17
Industrial Technology 236 0 236
Mathematics 34 3 37
Mathematics Education 16 2 18
Meteorology 26 0 26
Physics 13 0 13
Science Education 0 6 6
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 1,385 212 1,597
Social Work 323 112 440
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 328 112 440
UNDECIDED MAJORS 460 174 634
TOTAL, UNIVERSITY 6,315 1,468 7,783




COLLEGE /SCHOOL

Accounting

Business Administration

Business Education(deleted)

Economics

Finance

Management

Marketing

Office admin

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

Educational Administration and Supervision
Guidance & Counseling

Rehabilitation Services

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATIVE LEADERSHIP
Child Care and Family Education

Early Childhood

Educational Technology (deleted)
Elementary Education

Health, Physical Education and Recreation
Reading

Secondary Education

Social Science Education

Special Education

Teacher Education

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
English

Foreign Languages

Speech

TOTAL SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATIONS

Art

Music Education

Music Performance

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF FINE & PERFORMING ARTS
Criminal Justice and Correctional Services
History

Mass Communications

Political Science

Psychology

Sociology

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS

Public Administration

Public Policy and Administration

Urban and Regional Planning

Urban Studies

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF PLAN & PUBLIC POLICY
Communicative Disorders

Health Care Administration

Public Health

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Social Work

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK

TOTAL COLLEGE OF PUBLIC SERVICE

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering

Computer Science

Telecommunication Engineering

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Biology

Chemistry

Environmental Science

Hazardous Materials Management
Technology Education

Industrial Tech

Mathematics

Mathematics Education

Meteorology

Physics

Science Education

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Undecided

TOTAL, UNIVERSITY
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142
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Graduate

179

216

1523

Total
346
583

30
13
88
181
149

1,399
129
179
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179

60

16
583
200

11

24

30
106

31

1,240

1603
188

14
68
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111
13
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78
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277
96
1175
1651
34
25
18
17
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21
132
64
217
415
415
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45
138
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519
652
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41
11
35

34
22
27
13

1136
1655
781
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